June 10-16, 2020 Yukon Championships — Middle Distance
Course Setter and Event Planner Kristina Gardner
Controller Afan Jones

Course notes: This was the middle distance event of the Yukon Championships,
taking a break from several tough courses with easier terrain on the Hidden
Lakes/Magnusson map. 75 orienteers enjoyed the lakes and vistas on this course.
We are getting used to the UsynligO map, although a few intrepid orienteers noted
that rainy weather kept them using more traditional methods to keep phones dry.

In the expert category, times were very tight, with Colin Abott in first place with a time
of 29:40. The advanced category was set up to entice a few intermediate folks off the
trails. The fastest advanced course runner was Barbara Scheck with a time of 36:18.
Jeremy Johnson was the fastest runner of the Intermediate course with a time of
27:57. Among the juniors, Anneke Aasman was the fastest runner on the
intermediate course with a time of 33:42, and Molly Hanscom-Haines was the fastest
junior on the novice course with a time of 15:39.

Thanks to everyone for your help this week, especially Afan for walking a newbie
through Contes, and Forest for helping with UsynligO.

Results:

Novice Course (Juniors) - 1.8 km Time hh:mm:ss Count

Molly Hanscom-Haines 00:15:39 1
Emily Kralisch-Seguin 00:19:03 2
lan Turcotte 00:23:33 3
Aven, Fischer & Barbara Scheck 00:29:41 4
Emilien Roy Took a map 5
Aven Scheck Took a map 6
Declan Wise Took a map 7
Novice Course (Adults) - 1.8 km Time hh:mm:ss Count

Rachel Moser 00:18:14 1



Karin Keely-Eriksson
Karen Archbell

Leigh Anne Baker
Kevin Embacher
Scott Williams

Harold Chistensen-Drur

Intermediate Course (Juniors) - 2.8 km
Anneke Aasman

Stian Langbakk

Carl Turcotte

Anais Hildes (shadowed by Dave)
Charlotte and Maria Billingsley
Lucy & Esther Aasman

Phineas Pearson

Esther Aasman

Lucy Aasman

Sitka Land-Gillis

Maya Poirier

Intermediate Course (Adults) - 2.8 km
Jeremy Johnson
Kelly Tabuteau
Rachel Moser

Grant Abbott
Dave/Anais Hildes
Carrie Ariss

Sarah Aasman

Karin Keely-Eriksson
Jeannette Gallant
Sarah Johnson

Deb and Ken Kiemele

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

Took a map

Took a map

01:16:07
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Count
00:33:42
00:39:46
00:53:53
00:57:04
01:10:56
01:10:56
01:34:28
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Count
00:27:57
00:35:56
00:41:50
00:55:32
00:57:04
01:10:54
01:10:56
01:22:32
01:24:22
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Lenore Moser
Wendy Nixon
Laura Orviss
Ev Pasichnyk
Karl Blattmann
Colleen Clark
Haley Digel

Jill Pangman

Advanced Course (Adults) - 3.1 km

Barbara Scheck
Erik Blake
Philippa McNeil
Virginia Sarrazin
Rima Khouri
Rene Lapierre
Julianna Scramstad
Kelly Tabuteau
Glenda Koh

Lara Melnik
Melissa Halpenny
Lenore Morris
Nesta Leduc
Craig Brooks
Pauline Gallinat
Sabrina Bouayad
Valerie Bussieres
Bryn Knight
Bruce McLean
Sabine Schweiger

Judith Van Gulick

Expert Course (Adults) - 4.1 km

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

DNF

Took a map
Took a map
Took a map
Took a map

Took a map

Time hh:mm:ss

00:36:18
00:39:30
00:40:05
00:41:12
00:49:43
00:54:21
00:56:47
00:57:48
01:04:06
01:05:34
01:11:56
01:20:33
01:36:57
01:53:32
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15
16
17
18
19
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Colin Abbott

Leif Blake

Forest Pearson

Pia Blake

Benoit Turcotte
Dave Hildes

Darren Holcombe
Bob Sagar

Doug Hitch
Jennifer MacKeigan

Caelan Pangman McLean

Took a map
Took a map

Took a map

00:29:40
00:32:16
00:37:35
00:40:37
00:41:05
00:53:25
00:53:34
01:25:58
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