June 10-16, 2020 Yukon Championships – Middle DistanceCourse Setter and Event PlannerKristina GardnerControllerAfan Jones

Course notes: This was the middle distance event of the Yukon Championships, taking a break from several tough courses with easier terrain on the Hidden Lakes/Magnusson map. 75 orienteers enjoyed the lakes and vistas on this course. We are getting used to the UsynligO map, although a few intrepid orienteers noted that rainy weather kept them using more traditional methods to keep phones dry. In the expert category, times were very tight, with Colin Abott in first place with a time of 29:40. The advanced category was set up to entice a few intermediate folks off the trails. The fastest advanced course runner was Barbara Scheck with a time of 36:18. Jeremy Johnson was the fastest runner of the Intermediate course with a time of 27:57. Among the juniors, Anneke Aasman was the fastest runner on the intermediate course with a time of 33:42, and Molly Hanscom-Haines was the fastest junior on the novice course with a time of 15:39.

Thanks to everyone for your help this week, especially Afan for walking a newbie through Contes, and Forest for helping with UsynligO.

Results:

Novice Course (Juniors) - 1.8 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Molly Hanscom-Haines	00:15:39	1
Emily Kralisch-Seguin	00:19:03	2
Ian Turcotte	00:23:33	3
Aven, Fischer & Barbara Scheck	00:29:41	4
Emilien Roy	Took a map	5
Aven Scheck	Took a map	6
Declan Wise	Took a map	7
Novice Course (Adults) - 1.8 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Rachel Moser	00:18:14	1

Karin Keely-Eriksson	01:16:07	2
Karen Archbell	Took a map	3
Leigh Anne Baker	Took a map	4
Kevin Embacher	Took a map	5
Scott Williams	Took a map	6
Harold Chistensen-Drur	Took a map	7
Intermediate Course (Juniors) - 2.8 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Anneke Aasman	00:33:42	1
Stian Langbakk	00:39:46	2
Carl Turcotte	00:53:53	3
Anais Hildes (shadowed by Dave)	00:57:04	4
Charlotte and Maria Billingsley	01:10:56	5
Lucy & Esther Aasman	01:10:56	6
Phineas Pearson	01:34:28	7
Esther Aasman	Took a map	8
Lucy Aasman	Took a map	9
Sitka Land-Gillis	Took a map	10
Maya Poirier	Took a map	11
Intermediate Course (Adults) - 2.8 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Jeremy Johnson	00:27:57	1
Kelly Tabuteau	00:35:56	2
Rachel Moser	00:41:50	3
Grant Abbott	00:55:32	4
Dave/Anais Hildes	00:57:04	5
Carrie Ariss	01:10:54	6
Sarah Aasman	01:10:56	7
Karin Keely-Eriksson	01:22:32	8
Jeannette Gallant	01:24:22	9
Sarah Johnson	Took a map	10
Deb and Ken Kiemele	Took a map	11

Lenore Moser	Took a map	12
Wendy Nixon	Took a map	13
Laura Orviss	Took a map	14
Ev Pasichnyk	Took a map	15
Karl Blattmann	Took a map	16
Colleen Clark	Took a map	17
Haley Digel	Took a map	18
Jill Pangman	Took a map	19
Advanced Course (Adults) - 3.1 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count
Barbara Scheck	00:36:18	1
Erik Blake	00:39:30	2
Philippa McNeil	00:40:05	3
Virginia Sarrazin	00:41:12	4
Rima Khouri	00:49:43	5
Rene Lapierre	00:54:21	6
Julianna Scramstad	00:56:47	7
Kelly Tabuteau	00:57:48	8
Glenda Koh	01:04:06	ç
Lara Melnik	01:05:34	10
Melissa Halpenny	01:11:56	11
Lenore Morris	01:20:33	12
Nesta Leduc	01:36:57	13
Craig Brooks	01:53:32	14
Pauline Gallinat	DNF	15
Sabrina Bouayad	Took a map	16
Valerie Bussieres	Took a map	17
Bryn Knight	Took a map	18
Bruce McLean	Took a map	19
Sabine Schweiger	Took a map	20
Judith Van Gulick		
Expert Course (Adults) - 4.1 km	Time hh:mm:ss	Count

Colin Abbott	00:29:40	1
Leif Blake	00:32:16	2
Forest Pearson	00:37:35	3
Pia Blake	00:40:37	4
Benoit Turcotte	00:41:05	5
Dave Hildes	00:53:25	6
Darren Holcombe	00:53:34	7
Bob Sagar	01:25:58	8
Doug Hitch	Took a map	9
Jennifer MacKeigan	Took a map	10
Caelan Pangman McLean	Took a map	11